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General Notes:

- Existing beam sizes based on original L+C design 
- Existing structural arrangement to be verified by the main
contractor 
- New timber grade to be min C24 

Typical Floor Plan on stair void at 1st and 2nd floor level 
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Existing beam = 254x146x31UB
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Existing beam = 254x254x107 UC

Existing stair
void. Existing
stair not shown
for clarity

LEGEND

Existing steel beam installed in 2016 refurbishment

Existing historic steel beam

Existing historic timber joists (size unknown)

Existing timber joists installed in 2016 refurbishment (225x50 joists @ 300mm c/c)

New timber joists sized to match existing (225x50 joists @ 300mm c/c)

Section 1-1 - Typical timber joist to existing steel beam connection

300

Existing steel
beam. Refer to
plan for
anticipated sizes.

Insert timber
inserts into web
of existing steel
beam for joist
hanger support

Strongtie SAE380/50 heavy duty
joist hangers to support new
225x50 timber joists or similar
approved. Installation and fixings
as per manufacturer details

100dpx50w timber noggins
between new timber joists at
300 from the support as
shown

225dpx50w timber joists at
300 centres supported from
timber joist hangers as
shown

Section 1-1
Section 1-1
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1.08 6p meeting room

13.908 sq m

1.10 4p meeting room

9.206 sq m

1.11 Store

3.551 sq m

1.09 Print room

3.577 sq m

1.07 Hall

3.554 sq m

1.04 Tea point

7.972 sq m

1.13 Team Space

13.58 sq m

1.29 4p meeting room

7.696 sq m

1.28 Call booth

2.515 sq m

1.26 Team space
14.253 sq m

1.25 Team Space

15.077 sq m

1.23 3p meeting room

5.084 sq m

1.21 Storage

1.171 sq m

1.24 Open workplace area
85.866 sq m

1.17 Riser

4.673 sq m

1.02 Female toilet

19.634 sq m

1.05

1.248 sq m

1.22 Stair

17.29 sq m

1.32 Stair

6.54 sq m

1.01 Stair

27.535 sq m

1.03 Lift lobby

14.239 sq m
1.06 Lift lobby

3.295 sq m

1.15 Library

28.079 sq m

1.20 Riser

2.52 sq m

1.30 Open workplace area

56.529 sq m

1.27 Print room

6.516 sq m

1.12 Open workplace area

46.98 sq m

1.16 Communication area

35.976 sq m

1.14 Open workplace area

37.666 sq m

1.19 Breakout space

0.078 sq m

1.18 Breakout space

5.867 sq m

1.19 Open workplace area

103.167 sq m

1.31 Call booth

2.542 sq m

1.32 Call booth

2.205 sq m

1.33 Communication area

52.757 sq m
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GILBEY HOUSE 
BAUER PUBLISHING

Is not a part within the main
Existing arrangement with GILBEY HOUSE with access for Fire Exits

BB

AA

Is not a part within the main
Existing arrangement with GILBEY HOUSE with access for Fire Exits

Not in scope of works
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